

Kathy Schwei
Emergency Management
Coordinator

WAUKESHA COUNTY LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

September 18, 2019 2:30 p.m.

Waukesha County Emergency Operations Center 1621 Woodburn Rd., Waukesha, WI 53188

If you are a voting member and will not be attending, please call Kathy Schwei at 896-8292.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Meeting Location Specific Instructions for Emergency Evacuation or Shelter in Place
- 3. Approval of Minutes of June 12, 2019 Meeting
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Comments Regarding Hazard Mitigation Plan Annual Update
- 6. Invoice Review Discussion and Action
- 7. Off-site Plan Acceptance Discussion and Action
 - a. Batteries Plus, 167547, Menomonee Falls, Update
 - b. Batteries Plus, 124210, Pewaukee, Update
 - c. Brenntag Great Lakes, 7943, Menomonee Falls, Update
 - d. Castalloy, 20866, Waukesha, Update
 - e. Chr. Hansen, Inc., 170477, New Berlin, Update
 - f. Fox River Water Pollution Control, 20543, Brookfield, Final
 - g. Inpro Corp., 199161, Muskego, Update
 - h. AT&T Jericho, 200598, Mukwonago, Final
 - i. Cargill Cocoa & Chocolate, 187274, Milwaukee, Update
 - j. Techniplas, 197064, Nashotah, Update
 - k. Firestone Building Products (Gaco Western), 198602, Waukesha, Update
 - 1. INNIO Waukesha Gas Engines, 12546, Waukesha, Update
 - m. Interstate Powersystems, 18198, Butler, Final
 - n. Legend at Merrill Hills, 100680, Waukesha, Update
 - o. Pewaukee Data Control Center, 13693, Waukesha, Update
 - p. Power Products, 200111, Menomonee Falls, Update
 - q. Praxair, 170269, Brookfield, Update
 - r. Renaissance Manufacturing Group (RMG), 38796, Waukesha, Update
 - s. Schawk, Milwaukee, 10419, Update
 - t. Wausau Chemical Corp., 26999, Butler, New
 - u. Green Bay Packaging, Baird Display Division, 25488, Waukesha, New





- v. Waukesha County Airport, 78370, New
- w. Exide Corp., 126945, Pewaukee, New
- 8. Incident Review
- 9. OEM Report
- 10. Member Reports
- 11. Schedule Next Meeting Date/Time Discussion and Action
- 12. Adjourn Action

LEPC Mission Statement

The Waukesha County Local Emergency Planning Committee promotes emergency planning, preparedness, and public awareness to protect Waukesha County's communities and its citizens from the impact of releases of hazardous chemical substances and other disasters.